504687659 12/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4734381

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
BRAD A. COBLER			12/14/2017
	ГА		
Name:	POLY-AMERICA, L.P.		
Street Address:	2000 WEST MARSHALL DR.		
City:	GRAND PRAIRIE		
state/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75051		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 13		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	29	9624564	
Application Number:		9624569	
Application Number:		9624570	
Application Number:		9624573	
Application Number:		0624578	
Application Number:	29	0624582	
Application Number:	29	0625963	
Application Number:	29	9625968	
Application Number:	29	9625992	
Application Number:	29	9625998	
Application Number:	29	9626004	
Application Number:	29	9626008	
Application Number:	29	9625986	
	I		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ		
Fax Number:	•	72)337-7600	
		he e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	
Phone:	-	72-337-7100	oom via oo iwali.
Email:		atentDkt@poly-america.com	
Correspondent Name:	D	ANIEL J. LAYDEN	
Address Line 1:	20	000 WEST MARSHALL DR.	ΡΔΤΕΝΤ

	GAL DEPARTMENT AND PRAIRIE, TEXAS 75051			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT-US-0092-DES			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL J. LAYDEN			
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel J. Layden/			
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2017			
Total Attachments: 3 source=PAT-US-0092-Assignment-Cobler#page1.tif source=PAT-US-0092-Assignment-Cobler#page2.tif source=PAT-US-0092-Assignment-Cobler#page3.tif				

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement (the "Assignment") is made between Poly-America, L.P., a Texas limited partnership (the "Assignee"), on one hand, and Brad A. Cobler (the "Inventor"), on the other hand.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Inventor invented various trash bag designs, (the "Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, Inventor filed the following U.S. design patent applications ("Patent Applications") for the Inventions to which the following application Serial Numbers were assigned by the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

29/624,564, filed November 2, 2017,
29/624,569, filed November 2, 2017,
29/624,570, filed November 2, 2017,
29/624,573, filed November 2, 2017,
29/624,578, filed November 2, 2017,
29/624,582, filed November 2, 2017,
29/625,963, filed November 14, 2017,
29/625,968, filed November 14, 2017,
29/625,986, filed November 14, 2017,
29/625,992, filed November 14, 2017,
29/625,998, filed November 14, 2017,
29/625,998, filed November 14, 2017,
29/625,998, filed November 14, 2017,
29/626,004, filed November 14, 2017,
29/626,008, filed November 14, 2017.

WHEREAS, the Inventor is desirous of assigning all of his rights, including patent rights, to the Inventions and Patent Applications and any related patents that may issue therefrom (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, in return for the assignment, Assignee agrees to diligently prosecute the Patent Applications, maintain any Patent Registrations and any Patents that may issue therefrom, maintain any subsequent registrations, and be responsible for enforcing the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for consideration of \$10.00 and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignee and Inventor agree as follows.

1. Inventor hereby assigns without limitation to Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world his entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions, Patent Applications, and Patents, including all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, or substitute applications, and also including all foreign equivalents thereof and any priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. Inventor hereby transfers and

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PAT-US-0092-DES-[1-13] DESIGN APPLICATIONS

PATENT REEL: 044396 FRAME: 0434 conveys to Assignee the right to recover for any past, present, and future infringement of the Patents assigned herein.

 $\mathbf{2}$. Inventor hereby covenants and agrees, for himself and his legal representatives, that they will assist Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent Applications, in the making and prosecution of any other applications for patents that the Assignee may elect to make covering the Inventions herein identified, as herein before set forth, including any application for reissue, application for reexamination, application for foreign patent rights, or any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office affecting the Inventions, investing in Assignee exclusive title in and to all such other applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference. which may arise involving said Inventions, or any application or patents herein contemplated; that they will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional papers and make all lawful oaths which may be requested by Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this Patent Assignment; and further that they will communicate to Assignee, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known respecting said Inventions, and at the expense of Assignee, testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement, effective November 14, 2017.

INVENTOR:

STATE OF TEXAS§COUNTY OF DALLAS§

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this $\frac{1476}{100}$ day of December, 2017, by Brad A. Cobler, Inventor. To certify which, witness my hand and seal of office.



Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PAGE 2 OF 3

PAT-US-0092-DES-[1-13] DESIGN APPLICATIONS

PATENT REEL: 044396 FRAME: 0435 **ASSIGNEE:**

POLY-AMERICA, L.P.

Anthony Bertrand Vice President of Poly-America GP, LLC, General Partner of Poly-America, L.P.

STATE OF TEXAS§COUNTY OF DALLAS§

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this $\frac{14^{n}}{12}$ day of December, 2017, by Anthony Bertrand, Vice President of Poly-America GP, LLC, the general partner of Poly-America, L.P. To certify which, witness my hand and seal of office.

BRANDON LEE Notary Public. State of Texas My Commission Expires April 30, 2018

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PAT-US-0092-DES-[1-13] DESIGN APPLICATIONS

RECORDED: 12/14/2017

PATENT REEL: 044396 FRAME: 0436